RESOLUTION NO. <u>25-70</u> City of Centerville

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING RUSSELL SWEETMAN AS THE CENTERVILLE COUNCIL MEMBER OF THE SOCIAL CONCERNS COMMITTEE OF CENTERVILLE-WASHINGTON TWONSHIP.

WHEREAS, the Social Concerns Committee of Centerville-Washington Township has been established to study and act upon various problems of social concern in the Centerville-Washington Township community; and

WHEREAS, the Centerville Council has been asked to designate one of its members as a member of said Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Council is of the opinion that Russell Sweetman, a member of Council, is a suitable person to serve as a member of the Committee;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE:

That, Russell Sweetman is hereby appointed as the Centerville Council member of the Social Concerns Committee of Centerville-Washington Township, effective immediately.

Passed this The day of December, 1970.

MAYOR, City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the $\underline{\mathcal{H}_h}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{D}_{\text{ECRuler}}}$, 1970.

marile Jhre Laughle

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney